

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12747 OF 2019**

Dalmia Bharat Sugar And Industries Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondents

Ms Shruti Tulpule, for the Petitioner.
Mr SS Panchpor, AGP, for Respondent No.1-State.
**Mr Parag Vyas, with Karuna Yadav, i/b AA Ansari, for the
Respondent - UOI.**

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 4th April 2022

PC:-

1. Mr Panchpor seeks time to file an Affidavit in Reply to the amended Petition, which has served on 17th March 2022. The Affidavit in Reply is to be filed and served on or before 6th June 2022.
2. List the matter for directions on 13th June 2022.

ARUN
RAMCHNDRA
SANKPAL

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHNDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2022.04.05
14:14:24 +0530