

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12747 OF 2019

Dalmia Bharat Sugar & Industries
Limited ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra
And Another ... Respondents

Ms. Shruti Tulpule for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.S. Panchpor, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Parag A. Vyas a/w Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave and Ms. Karuna Yadav for
Respondent No.2-UoI.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JJ.**

DATE : 13 JUNE 2022

P. C. :

. Learned AGP for the Respondent-State seeks time to file a reply. As
a last chance, the learned AGP is granted six weeks time to file reply.

2 Stand over to 25 July 2022.

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)