

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.12747 OF 2019**

Dalmia Bharat Sugar & Industries                      ...Petitioner  
Ltd.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.                      ...Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Counsel i/by Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay for  
Petitioner.

Mr. K.S. Thorat, AGP for State.

Mr. Parag A. Vyas a/w Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave for Respondent no.2.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 25TH JULY 2022**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, leave to add the documents. Learned AGP to file affidavit.
2. Stand over to 29th September 2022 as a last chance.

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)**

**(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**