

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12747 OF 2019

Dalmia Bharat Sugar And
Industries Ltd. ... **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Girish Godbole i/b. Ms. Shruti Tulpule, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. K. S. Thorat, AGP for the Respondents/State.

Mr. Parag Vyas a/w. Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave, Advocate for
Respondent No.2/UOI.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 29, 2022

P.C.

1. The learned AGP seeks time to file reply. The learned AGP submits that a draft affidavit is sent for approval.
2. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to **22nd November 2022.**

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)