

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12747 OF 2019**

Dalmia Bharat Sugar And Industries Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
Through Naresh C. Paliwal Dy. Executive  
Director

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary, Dept..RESPONDENT  
Co-operation, Marketing And Textiles And Anr

Ms. Shruti Tulpule, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Parag A. Vyas a/w Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave and Ms.

Karuna Yadav Advocate for Respondent No. 2/UOI.

Shri. M. M. Pabale, AGP for Respondent State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 21st December, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand  
over to 15/01/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**